#### ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

#### **REGULAR MEETING**

## **November 20, 2018**

## ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2018-351	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 389 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-352	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for an evaluation of the Fire Department's fire suppression deployment model Int. No. 390 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-353	Authorizing an agreement for expert witness services for the Law Department Int. No. 414 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-354	Authorizing an agreement and funding for 2018 Step Jam Int. No. 415 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-355	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 391 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-356	Authorizing an amendatory loan agreement and appropriating funds for the Stadium Estates Phase II Affordable Housing Project Int. No. 392 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-357	Authorizing the exchange of real estate with the University of Rochester Int. No. 393 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-358	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-185 relating to appropriations for the Homebuyer Training Program Int. No. 394 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-359	Authorizing a loan agreement for residential development within the Inner Loop East Transformation project, as <a href="mailto:amended">amended</a> Int. No. 395 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-360	Authorizing an agreement for economic development services Int. No. 396 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-361	Authorizing an agreement for business assistance services Int. No. 397 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2018-362	Approving the appropriation of Rochester Urban Renewal Agency funds for public infrastructure improvements in the La Marketa North Clinton Avenue Urban Renewal District Int. No. 398 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-363	Authorizing the receipt and use of funds and a management agreement for the 2019 NY Statewide Preservation Conference Int. No. 399 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-364	Amending the Zoning Code by adding the Pediatric and Family Service Planned Development District No. 20 Int. No. 400 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-365	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 1850-1900 South Avenue to Planned Development District No. 20 – Pediatric and Family Service Int. No. 401 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-366	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to an interim labor arrangement for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Int. No. 402 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-367	Authorizing receipt and use of reimbursement funds from the Rochester Pure Waters District Int. No. 403 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-368	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for development of a Climate Adaptation Plan Int. No. 404 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-369	Authorizing an agreement for the City of Rochester Clean Energy Communities Program Int. No. 405 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-370	Authorizing changes in traffic flow on Doran Street Int. No. 370 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-371	Amending the Budget for the Rochester Police Locust Club interest arbitration award (South City Line to Stan Yale Road) Int. No. 407 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-372	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for the Pathways to Peace program Int. No. 408 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2018-373	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the School District for traffic and crowd control services Int. No. 409 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-374	Authorizing agreements for the 2018 Justice Assistance Grant program Int. No. 410 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-375	Authorizing grant agreements and funding for the Rochester Police Department violence prevention and community policing programs Int. No. 411 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-376	Amending Ordinance No. 2012-351 relating to standardization of the Glock pistol for use by the Police Department Int. No. 412 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-377	Appropriating funds and amending the 2018-19 Budget for wire taps for long term investigations  Int. No. 413 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-378	Authorizing an agreement and funding for an outdoor fitness court I and II Int. No. 417 (PSYR)
	RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED
Res. No. 2018-23	Approving appointments to the City Planning Commission Int. No. 416 (NBD)
Res. No. URA-7	Resolution appropriating funds for public infrastructure improvements in the La Marketa North Clinton Avenue Urban Renewal District Int. No. URA-7 (NBD)

# ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223 Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)